










2021 CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT
FOR CANDIDATES

FINANCIAL ACTIVITY SUMMARY

CASH ACTIVITY

TOTAL FOR THIS PERIOD

1. CASH BALANCE FROM LAST REPORT $2,500.00

2. TOTAL MONETARY CONTRIBUTION THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM A1) $5,858.20

3. TOTAL LOANS THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM C1) $0.00

4. TOTAL LOAN FORGIVENESS THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM C2) $0.00

5. TOTAL EXPENDITURES THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM B1) $4,040.37

6. TOTAL LOAN REPAYMENTS THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM B2) $0.00

7. CLOSING BALANCE THIS REPORTING PERIOD ( 1 + 2 + 3 + 4 - 5 - 6) $4,317.83

OTHER ACTIVITY

8. TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM A2) $0.00

9. TOTAL DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS INCURRED (FORM D) $0.00

10.TOTAL ANONYMOUS CONTRIBUTIONS (FORM A3) $0.00

   COMMITTEE    TREASURER

ROB GRILLEY JR STEPHANIE TEICH-MCGOLDRICK

11801 SUNY BAY RD SE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123

PHONE: (203) 521-2176 PHONE: (517) 303-3751

EMAIL: RCMGRILLEY@GMAIL.COM EMAIL: STEPHANIETM@GMAIL.COM

REPORT DUE DATE REPORTING PERIOD

FINANCIAL STATEMENT 3 06/14/2021 05/04/2021 - 06/07/2021

I, STEPHANIE TEICH-MCGOLDRICK, HERE BY SWEAR OR AFFIRM, UNDER PENALTY OF PURJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE 
OF NEW MEXICO, THAT ALL THE INFORMATION ON THIS FORM AND ANY ATTACHMENTS IS TRUE CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO 
THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE; AND I FURTHER SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT IF THIS IS A FINAL REPORT THE CANDIDATE NAMED 
HEREIN HAS BEEN DISSOLVED OR NO LONGER EXISTS AND THAT THE COMMITTEE BANK ACCOUNT HAS BEEN CLOSED.

REPORT FILED BY: STEPHANIE TEICH-MCGOLDRICK
REPORT FILED ON: 06/13/2021
AMENDED: 06/13/2021
PRINTED: 10/02/2021
COMMITTEE ID: 7116

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
P.O. BOX 1293

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87103
PHONE: (505) 924-3650

FAX: (505) 924-3660
CITYCLERK@CABQ.GOV



FORM A-1
MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS

DATE 
RECEIVED

CONTRIBUTOR / INFORMATION CONTRIBUTION 
TYPE

AMOUNT

5/6/2021 JEAN ALLEN
11820 SUNY BAY RD SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/6/2021 BOB GRILLEY
34 INCA DR
TRUMBULL, CT 06611 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/6/2021 MAUREEN MCCOY
6025 ROCK GLEN DR UNIT 510
ELKRIDGE, MD 21075 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
GEICO 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$50.00

5/6/2021 DANIEL O'CONNELL
2015 PHEASANT CROSS DRIVE
BALTIMORE, MD 21209 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/6/2021 STEPHEN RIDLON
2700 VISTA GRANDE NW #93
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87120 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$50.00

5/6/2021 KAITIE WELLINGTON
9 ELIZABETH LANE
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Healthcare/Medical
THE VILLIAGE AT BROOKFIELD COMMON 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$100.00

5/6/2021 HUNTER WINSOR
2050 HIXON DR
LAS CRUCES, NM 88005 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Student
NMSU 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$10.00

5/7/2021 PAT DAVIS
3926 SIMMS AVE SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Government/Civil
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$100.00



5/8/2021 AVERY CASHION
1114 ROCKY POINT CT NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Construction/Engineering
SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/8/2021 ELIZABETH O’CONNELL
17 VALLEY VIEW RD
NORWALK, CT 06851 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
CAMBRIDGE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$100.00

5/9/2021 ERIN O/CONNELL
808 W 33RD ST
BALTIMORE, MD 21211 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Attorney/Legal
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMIN 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/10/2021 JASON C MICHNOVICZ
4300 BRYN MAWR DR NE 38
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Science/Technology
INDICA LABS 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$100.00

5/11/2021 GARY PINTEK
3611 SW CAMARGO ST.
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34953 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
GP SECURITY  CONSULTING 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$10.00

5/11/2021 CHARLES POWELL
PO BOX 20451
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87154 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Retired
NOT EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$200.00

5/12/2021 CHRISTIAN BARRIOS
227 MERLIDA COURT
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87121 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Science/Technology
CANON 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$25.00

5/12/2021 ROBERT HARRIS
824 PIEDRA VISTA RD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$50.00

5/12/2021 DAVID PARKINSON
3405 CARDENAS DR NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Government/Civil
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$25.00



5/12/2021 DEBBIE STRONGIN
824 PIEDRA VISTA RD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$50.00

5/14/2021 KELLY JACKSON
3414 DELAWARE STREET
PITTSBURGH, PA 15214 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/14/2021 JANET STEELE
1109 SAGEBRUSH TR SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Retired
NOT EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/14/2021 RICHARD STEELE
1109 SAGEBRUSH TR SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Retired
NOT EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/15/2021 GUY LEV
191 FAN HILL RD
MONROE, CT 06468 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
IPSOS 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/15/2021 CAROL NEUHOF
37530 DINGLE STREET
ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33541 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$10.00

5/16/2021 MARY GRILLEY
34 INCA DR
TRUMBULL, CT 06611 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/16/2021 JEFFREY HINER
2896 S IMPERIAL ST
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84106 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Construction/Engineering
DWELO INC 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/16/2021 JOAN WEISSMAN
224 ALISO DRIVE SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$50.00



5/18/2021 MICHELLE CORMIER
2050 HIXON DRIVE
LAS CRUCES, NM 88005 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Student
NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$50.00

5/18/2021 MATHEW RYNICH
265 HOLLYWOOD AVE
STRATFORD, CT 06614 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Construction/Engineering
SIKORSKY 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$25.00

5/19/2021 MATTHEW ALLEN
11801 SUNY BAY RD SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Science/Technology
SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/20/2021 STEPHANIE TEICH-MCGOLDRICK
1114 ROCKY POINT CT NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Science/Technology
SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/21/2021 VEORA TRESSLER
11820 SUNY BAY RD SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Retired
NOT EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$100.00

5/23/2021 DAVID AMPLEFORD
918 PIEDRA VISTA RD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Science/Technology
SANDIA NATIONAL LABORATORIES 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$100.00

5/23/2021 EMILY GRILLEY
3900 PARK AVE 4M
TRUMBULL, CT 06604 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Teacher/Education
JM WRIGHT TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/26/2021 ANDREW LUNDEEN
4679 EATON RIVER TRL
EATON RAPIDS, MI 48827 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Teacher/Education
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/26/2021 PAUL SHAYA
1214 BISHOPS LODGE ROAD
SANTA FE, NM 87501 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Government/Civil
NEW MEXICO HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$25.00



5/26/2021 KARLA VECCHIA
1031 DARTMOUTH DR. NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
SELF EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$10.00

5/26/2021 KAITIE WELLINGTON
9 ELIZABETH LANE
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Healthcare/Medical
VILLAGE AT BROOKFIELD COMMON 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$100.00

5/27/2021 MEREDITH DIXON
1412 STAGECOACH LN SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
SELF EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/27/2021 RICHARD GARCIA
1065 PARK CT
AVON, IN 46123 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
BOSTON SCIENTIFIC 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$25.00

5/27/2021 MARTIN HICKEY
6119 BUFFALO GRASS COURT
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87111 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

5/27/2021 KATHERINE JOHNSON
23 CENTERWOOD ROAD
NEWINGTON, CT 06111 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
STOP AND SHOP 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$110.00

5/27/2021 AMANDA MITCHELL
167 PROMENADE DR
HAMDEN, CT 06514 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
MIDSTATE ARC 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$25.00

5/27/2021 ELIZABETH O’CONNELL
17 VALLEY VIEW RD
NORWALK, CT 06851 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
CAMBRIDGE HEALTH & REHABILITATION CENTER 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$108.20

TOTAL MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS $5,858.20



FORM B-1
EXPENDITURES

DATE 
RECEIVED

PAYEE / INFORMATION PURPOSE EXPENDITURE 
TYPE

AMOUNT

5/10/2021 CROSSTABS CONSULTING LLC
1908 DARTMOUTH DR NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 

BUSINESS/GROUP INFO: 
JOSEPH CASADOS
POLITICAL CONSULTING FIRM 

FEE  FOR 
FACEBOOK 
ADVERTISEMENT

Monetary $50.00

5/10/2021 CROSSTABS CONSULTING LLC
1908 DARTMOUTH DR NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 

BUSINESS/GROUP INFO: 
JOSEPH CASADOS
POLITICAL CONSULTING FIRM 

MAY CONSULTING 
FEE

Monetary $1,618.13

5/10/2021 CROSSTABS CONSULTING LLC
1908 DARTMOUTH DR NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 

BUSINESS/GROUP INFO: 
JOSEPH CASADOS
POLITICAL CONSULTING FIRM 

FEE PAID FOR 
PHOTO SHOOT

Monetary $175.00

5/10/2021 CROSSTABS CONSULTING LLC
1908 DARTMOUTH DR NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 

BUSINESS/GROUP INFO: 
JOSEPH CASADOS
POLITICAL CONSULTING FIRM 

FEE FOR WEB 
DESIGN AND URL 
PURCHASE AND 
WEBSITE HOSTING

Monetary $965.20

5/24/2021 ROB GRILLEY JR
11801 SUNY BAY RD SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123  

SOCIAL MEDIA 
ADVERTISEMENT (2 
OF 2)

Monetary $25.00

5/24/2021 ROB GRILLEY JR
11801 SUNY BAY RD SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123  

SOCIAL MEDIA 
ADVERTISEMENT (1 
OF 2)

Monetary $25.00

5/25/2021 ROB GRILLEY JR
11801 SUNY BAY RD SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123  

SOCIAL MEDIA 
ADVERTISEMENT

Monetary $35.00

6/7/2021 CROSSTABS CONSULTING LLC
1908 DARTMOUTH DR NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 

BUSINESS/GROUP INFO: 
JOSEPH CASADOS
POLITICAL CONSULTING FIRM 

FEE FOR 
FACEBOOK 
PROMOTIONS

Monetary $164.94

6/7/2021 CROSSTABS CONSULTING LLC
1908 DARTMOUTH DR NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 

BUSINESS/GROUP INFO: 
JOSEPH CASADOS
POLITICAL CONSULTING FIRM 

JUNE CONSULTING 
FEE

Monetary $539.38

6/7/2021 CROSSTABS CONSULTING LLC
1908 DARTMOUTH DR NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 

BUSINESS/GROUP INFO: 
JOSEPH CASADOS
POLITICAL CONSULTING FIRM 

REIMBURSEMENT 
FOR PO BOX TO 
CROSSTAB 
CONSULTING

Monetary $175.00



6/7/2021 ROB GRILLEY JR
11801 SUNY BAY RD SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123  

22.07 Monetary $22.07

6/7/2021 ROB GRILLEY JR
11801 SUNY BAY RD SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123  

LAPEL PINS Monetary $203.60

6/7/2021 ROB GRILLEY JR
11801 SUNY BAY RD SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123  

CUSTOMIZED 
FACEMASKS

Monetary $42.05

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $4,040.37



2021 CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT
FOR CANDIDATES

FINANCIAL ACTIVITY SUMMARY

CASH ACTIVITY

TOTAL FOR THIS PERIOD

1. CASH BALANCE FROM LAST REPORT $4,317.83

2. TOTAL MONETARY CONTRIBUTION THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM A1) $910.00

3. TOTAL LOANS THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM C1) $0.00

4. TOTAL LOAN FORGIVENESS THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM C2) $0.00

5. TOTAL EXPENDITURES THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM B1) $5,092.94

6. TOTAL LOAN REPAYMENTS THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM B2) $0.00

7. CLOSING BALANCE THIS REPORTING PERIOD ( 1 + 2 + 3 + 4 - 5 - 6) $134.89

OTHER ACTIVITY

8. TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORTING PERIOD (FORM A2) $0.00

9. TOTAL DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS INCURRED (FORM D) $0.00

10.TOTAL ANONYMOUS CONTRIBUTIONS (FORM A3) $0.00

   COMMITTEE    TREASURER

ROB GRILLEY JR STEPHANIE TEICH-MCGOLDRICK

11801 SUNY BAY RD SE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123

PHONE: (203) 521-2176 PHONE: (517) 303-3751

EMAIL: RCMGRILLEY@GMAIL.COM EMAIL: STEPHANIETM@GMAIL.COM

REPORT DUE DATE REPORTING PERIOD

FINANCIAL STATEMENT 4 07/12/2021 06/08/2021 - 07/05/2021

I, STEPHANIE TEICH-MCGOLDRICK, HERE BY SWEAR OR AFFIRM, UNDER PENALTY OF PURJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE 
OF NEW MEXICO, THAT ALL THE INFORMATION ON THIS FORM AND ANY ATTACHMENTS IS TRUE CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO 
THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE; AND I FURTHER SWEAR OR AFFIRM THAT IF THIS IS A FINAL REPORT THE CANDIDATE NAMED 
HEREIN HAS BEEN DISSOLVED OR NO LONGER EXISTS AND THAT THE COMMITTEE BANK ACCOUNT HAS BEEN CLOSED.

REPORT FILED BY: STEPHANIE TEICH-MCGOLDRICK
REPORT FILED ON: 07/11/2021
AMENDED: 07/11/2021
PRINTED: 10/02/2021
COMMITTEE ID: 7116

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
P.O. BOX 1293

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87103
PHONE: (505) 924-3650

FAX: (505) 924-3660
CITYCLERK@CABQ.GOV



FORM A-1
MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS

DATE 
RECEIVED

CONTRIBUTOR / INFORMATION CONTRIBUTION 
TYPE

AMOUNT

6/21/2021 MICHAEL HATCH
13104 DEER DANCER TRAIL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87112 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$10.00

6/22/2021 JOSEPH CASADAS
1031 18TH ST NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87104 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Business Owner
CROSSTABS CONSULTING 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

6/22/2021 MIGUEL MARTINEZ
1220 3RD ST SW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87012 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Business Owner
HALO MARTINE ADVERTISING 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

6/23/2021 MELYNDA LOPEZ
6800 VISTA DEL NORTE RD ME APT 713
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87113 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NO EMPLOYED 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$150.00

7/2/2021 TANYA GONZALES
405 KETCH DR NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87121 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Construction/Engineering
ALBUQUERQUE ASPHALT LLC 

Monetary 

PURPOSE:
SEED MONEY

$250.00

TOTAL MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS $910.00



FORM B-1
EXPENDITURES

DATE 
RECEIVED

PAYEE / INFORMATION PURPOSE EXPENDITURE 
TYPE

AMOUNT

6/8/2021 DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF NEW MEXICO
PO BOX 27615
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125-7615 

BUSINESS/GROUP INFO: 
DEMOCRATIC PARTY OF NEW MEXICO
GOVERNMENT/CIVIL 

VOTEBUILDER Monetary $183.31

6/8/2021 GREETINGS ETC.
2505 COMMERCIAL ST NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 

BUSINESS/GROUP INFO: 
MARTIN CANDELARIA
PRINT MEDIA 

PALM CARDS Monetary $286.57

6/8/2021 ROB GRILLEY JR
11801 SUNY BAY RD SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123  

CREATION & 
PLACEMENT OF 
FACEBOOK 
DISPLAY ADS

Monetary $1,221.00

6/23/2021 MICHELLE CORMIER
2050 HIXON DRIVE
LAS CRUCES, NM 88005 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Construction/Engineering
NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $50.00

6/23/2021 RICHARD GARCIA
1065 PARK CT
AVON, IN 46123 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
BOSTON SCIENTIFIC 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $25.00

6/23/2021 GREETINGS ETC.
2505 COMMERCIAL ST NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 

BUSINESS/GROUP INFO: 
MARTIN CANDELARIA
PRINT MEDIA 

LETTERHEAD Monetary $153.86

6/23/2021 BOB GRILLEY
34 INCA DR
TRUMBULL, CT 06611 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYEED 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $250.00

6/23/2021 EMILY GRILLEY
3900 PARK AVE 4M
TRUMBULL, CT 06604 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Teacher/Education
JM WRIGHT TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $250.00

6/23/2021 MARY GRILLEY
34 INCA DR
TRUMBULL, CT 06611 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYED 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $250.00



6/23/2021 JEFFREY HINER
2896 S IMPERIAL ST
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84106 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Construction/Engineering
DWELO INC 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $250.00

6/23/2021 KELLY JACKSON
3414 DELAWARE STREET
PITTSBURGH, PA 15214 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYED 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $250.00

6/23/2021 KATHERINE JOHNSON
23 CENTERWOOD ROAD
NEWINGTON, CT 06111 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
STOP AND SHOP 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $110.00

6/23/2021 GUY LEV
191 FAN HILL RD
MONROE, CT 06468 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
IPSOS 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $250.00

6/23/2021 ANDREW LUNDEEN
4679 EATON RIVER TRL
EATON RAPIDS, MI 48827 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Teacher/Education
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $250.00

6/23/2021 MAUREEN MCCOY
6025 ROCK GLEN DR UNIT 510
ELKRIDGE, MD 21075 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
GEICO 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $50.00

6/23/2021 AMANDA MITCHELL
167 PROMENADE DR
HAMDEN, CT 06514 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
MIDSTATE ARC 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $25.00

6/23/2021 CAROL NEUHOF
37530 DINGLE STREET
ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33541 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYEED 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $10.00

6/23/2021 DANIEL O'CONNELL
2015 PHEASANT CROSS DRIVE
BALTIMORE, MD 21209 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYED 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $250.00



6/23/2021 DANIEL O'CONNELL
2015 PHEASANT CROSS DRIVE
BALTIMORE, MD 21209 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Not Currently Employed
NOT EMPLOYED 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $250.00

6/23/2021 ERIN O/CONNELL
808 W 33RD ST
BALTIMORE, MD 21211 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Attorney/Legal
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMIN 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $250.00

6/23/2021 ELIZABETH O’CONNELL
17 VALLEY VIEW RD
NORWALK, CT 06851 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
CAMBRIDGE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION 
CENTER 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $100.00

6/23/2021 ELIZABETH O’CONNELL
17 VALLEY VIEW RD
NORWALK, CT 06851 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
CAMBRIDGE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION 
CENTER 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $108.20

6/23/2021 GARY PINTEK
3611 SW CAMARGO ST.
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34953 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
General Business
GP SECURITY  CONSULTING 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $10.00

6/23/2021 MATHEW RYNICH
265 HOLLYWOOD AVE
STRATFORD, CT 06614 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Construction/Engineering
SIKORSKY 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $25.00

6/23/2021 PAUL SHAYA
1214 BISHOPS LODGE ROAD
SANTA FE, NM 87501 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Government/Civil
NEW MEXICO HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $25.00

6/23/2021 KAITIE WELLINGTON
9 ELIZABETH LANE
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Healthcare/Medical
VILLAGE AT BROOKFIELD COMMON 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $100.00

6/23/2021 KAITIE WELLINGTON
9 ELIZABETH LANE
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Healthcare/Medical
VILLAGE AT BROOKFIELD COMMON 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $100.00



6/23/2021 HUNTER WINSOR
2050 HIXON DR
LAS CRUCES, NM 88005 

OCCUPATION/EMPLOYER: 
Student
NMSU 

REFUND OF SEED 
MONEY

Monetary $10.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $5,092.94



Rob Grilley Jr Runnng total of legitimate/legal funds.

DATE

Qualified 
ABQ 
Contributor AMOUNT

April 2021 Grilley 2500 Candidate's own seed money
May 6/2021 Allen 250 Seed Money

5/6/2021 Ridlon 50
5/7/2021 Davis 250
5/8/2021 Cashion 250

5/10/2021 Michnovicz 100
5/10/2021 Crosstabs -50 expenditure
5/10/2021 Crosstabs -1618.13 expenditure
5/10/2021 Crosstabs -175 expenditure
5/10/2021 Crosstabs -965.2 expenditure

Actual 
accrued 
balance 591.67

5/11/2021 Powell 200
5/12/2021 Barrios 25
5/12/2021 Harris 50
5/12/2021 Parkinson 25
5/12/2021 Strongin 50
5/14/2021 J. Steele 250
5/14/2021 R. Steele 250
5/16/2021 Weissman 50
5/19/2021 Allen 250
5/20/2021 Teich-McGoldrick 250
5/21/2021 Tressler 100
5/23/2021 Ampleford 100
5/24/2021 Grilley -25 Paid himself
5/24/2021 Grilley -25 Paid himself
5/25/2021 Grilley -35 Paid himself



Actual 
accrued 
balance 2106.67

5/26/2021 Vecchia 10
5/27/2021 Dixon 250
5/27/2021 Hickey 250

6/7/2021 Crosstabs -164.94 expenditure
6/7/2021 Crosstabs -539.38 expenditure
6/7/2021 Crosstabs -175 expense
6/7/2021 Grilley -22.07 Paid Himself
6/7/2021 Grilley -203.6 Paid himself
6/7/2021 Grilley -42.05 Paid himself

Actual 
accrued 
balance 1469.63 End of May report

6/8/2021 DPNM -183.31 expenditure
6/8/2021 Greetings Inc. -286.57 expenditure

6/8/2021 Grilley -1221

Paid himself and 
exceeded legitimately 
available funds.

Actual 
accrued 
balance -221.25

Spent illegal funds.  
There was not enough 
qualified contributions 
for the above 
expenditures.

6/21/2021 Hatch 10

Exceeded seed money 
max limit.  Floated 
funds for repayment to 
illegal contributors.

6/22/2021 Casadas 250

Exceeded seed money 
max limit. Floated 
funds.



6/22/2021 Martinez 250

Exceeded seed money 
max limit. Floated 
funds.

6/23/2021 Lopez 150

Exceeded seed money 
max limit. Floated 
funds.

6/23/2021 Greetings Inc -153.86 expenditure
Actual 
accrued 
balance 284.89

7/2/2021 Gonzales 250
Exceeded seed money 
max limit

Total May 
& June 534.89 End of June Report

Source:  Rob Grilley Jr. May and June Campaign Finance Reports
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